PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5623620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL BRETAN	07/17/2019
RUTH DEL VECCHIO	07/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIGHTY GRIP, INC.		
Street Address:	20406 N. 29TH PLACE		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85050		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8973162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M5727-2000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP NULUD		
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Nulud/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=4081_001#page1.tif

source=4081_001#page2.tif

source=Vincent D Del Vecchio Death Cert#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049782 FRAME: 0989

505576821

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO MIGHTY GRIP, INC.

For good and valuable consideration, I, Joel Bretan, residing in, Scottsdale, AZ, a citizen of the United States, and I, Ruth Del Vecchio, residing in, Scottsdale, AZ, a citizen of the United States, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Mighty Grip, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 20406 N 29th Place. Phoenix, AZ 85050 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in US Patent No. 8,973,162, and Application Serial No. 13/624,901, in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Vincent Del Vecchio is the listed inventor and owner of the aforementioned US Patent No. 8,973,162, and Application Serial No. 13/624,901. Unfortunately, Mr. Del Vecchio passed away, a copy of his death certificate is attached. Mr. Del Vecchio's estate has passed to his wife, Ruth Del Vecchio, who is the executor of his estate. Therefore, Mrs. Del Vecchio is signing this assignment on Mr. Del Vecchio's behalf;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

BN 36721189v1 BN 36974500v1

> PATENT REEL: 049782 FRAME: 0990

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO MIGHTY GRIP, INC.

AND Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Joel Bretan
Assignor's Signature
7/17/19
Date of Execution
Ruth Del Vecchio Lica & De Me colis
Assignor's Signature
7/17/19
Date of Execution

AND STREET, AND STREET, STREET		PROPERTY OF ALTER PROP	ORUS Mate File NO. 103	A 2017-019897
CONTRACTOR		Part of the second	0.000	gariesone gariesone sone ca respective
	A STATE OF	RUTHELL ARIZONA	ENERGY AND STREET OF STREE	A EVENT THE APPROXIMATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
			ACCITORAL THE	- - -
	10960 TA 10960 TA 10960 TA	MCCO STOCK STATE OF	DRESS.	
	TONTACK	NONE	SON OF AND DISPOSITI	F0606 ON FACILITY
CHAPTER COM			UNKNO 82 APPROX UNKNO 85 APPROX	IMATE INTERVAL WIN MATE INTERVAL
	\$100 (NO. 1941) 100	ACT OF THE OWNER OW	NATURAL DE	DEATH SE TIME OF DEATH ATTH 1924 FROM SEA WAS SETS
		A CHARLES		N Presidence

DATE (\$504.0) 04/17/2017





ANTHONY JAARA MIL Minasa Programma

MICHELE CARTALETA MARTINE

RECORDED: 07/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 049782 FRAME: 0992

04/07/2017